
 

 

 

 

Load Pro Parts Catalog 

2010 



1 | P a g e 

 

LOGAN FARM EQUIPMENT   -   1-800-346-3623   -   www.loganfarmequipment.com 
 

 

  



P a g e | 2 

 

 

Table of Contents 

 Load Pro Exploded View ΦΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧп 

  .ƻŘȅ ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦΦр-6 

  Discharge ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧт-8 

  [ƻǿŜǊ wŜŀǊ 5ƻƻǊ ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦΦΦф 

  {ƛŘŜ 5ƻƻǊ ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦΦмл 

  {ƛŘŜ 5ƻƻǊ YƛŎƪŜǊ ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦΦмм 

  ¦ǇǇŜǊ wŜŀǊ 5ƻƻǊ ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦмн 

  Ladder ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦмо 

  CŜƴŘŜǊ ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦмп 

  5ǊƛǾŜǊ {ƛŘŜ {ƪƛǊǘ ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦмр-16 

  tŀǎǎŜƴƎŜǊ {ƛŘŜ {ƪƛǊǘ ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧмт-18 

  .ƛƎ 5ƻƎ IƻǳǎŜ ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧмф 

  SƳŀƭƭ 5ƻƎ IƻǳǎŜ ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦΦΧнл 

  ¢ŀƛƭ aƻǘƻǊ ŀƴŘ tǳƭƭŜȅ ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧнм 

  CǊƻƴǘ aƻǘƻǊ ŀƴŘ tǳƭƭŜȅ ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧнн 

  Breakover Roller ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧно 

  Return Roller ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧнп 

  Pull Cable Mount ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦΦнр 

  Tie Down Kit ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦнс 

  Conduit Clamps ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦнт 

IȅŘǊŀǳƭƛŎ 5ƛŀƎǊŀƳǎ ΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧ28 

IȅŘǊŀǳƭƛŎ Yƛǘ І м  ΧΧΧΦΦΦΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦΧΧ.29 

IȅŘǊŀǳƭƛŎ Yƛǘ І н  ΧΧΧΦΦΦΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦ.31 

IȅŘǊŀǳƭƛŎ Yƛǘ І о  ΧΧΧΦΦΦΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧ..33 

IȅŘǊŀǳƭƛŎ 5ƻƻǊǎ ΦΦΧΧΧΦΦΦΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦ.35  



3 | P a g e 

 

LOGAN FARM EQUIPMENT   -   1-800-346-3623   -   www.loganfarmequipment.com 
 

 

 
  



P a g e | 4 

 

LOAD PRO 

ASSEMBLY 
NUMBER 

DESCRIPTION PAGE 
NUMBER 

1 BODY 5-6 
2 DISCHARGE 7-8 

3 LOWER REAR DOOR 9 

4 SIDE DOOR 10 

5 SIDE DOOR KICKER 11 

6 UPPER REAR DOOR 12 

7 LADDER 13 

8 FENDER 14 

Opposite Page SKIRT 15-18 

10 BIG DOG HOUSE 19 

11 SMALL DOG HOUSE 20 

12 MOTOR AND PULLEY (Front and Tail) 21-22 

13 BELT ROLLER (Steel bearing and UHMW) 23-24 

Not Pictured PULL CABLE MOUNT 25 

Not Pictured TIE DOWN KIT 26 
Not Pictured CONDUIT CLAMPS 27 

 

 



5 | P a g e 

 

LOGAN FARM EQUIPMENT   -   1-800-346-3623   -   www.loganfarmequipment.com 
 

 

BODY 

 

 

  



P a g e | 6 

 

 

REF DESCRIPTION PART NO REQ MSRP 
1 Bed Assembly PLP-LPBED 1  

2 Cross Brace PLP-CB 6 $ 19.95 
3 Front Take-up Assembly PLP-FRTUP 2 $ 24.95 

4 нέ tƛƭƭƻǿ ōƭƻŎƪ .ŜŀǊƛƴƎ PLP-NAPL211 2 $ 44.95 

5 Torque Arm Slip Block PLP-LP3112 1 $ 9.95 

6 Ratchet PLP-RATCHJAC 2 $ 74.95 
7 HBOLT 0.750-10x1.5x1.5-N BLT-3/4-10NT 24  

8 Regular LW 0.75 BLT-3/4LOCKW 24  

9 HBOLT 0.6250-11x3x1.5-N BLT-5/8X3 4  

10 Regular FW 0.625 BLT-5/8FLAT 8  

11 Regular LW 0.625 BLT-5/8LOCK 4  
12 HNUT 0.6250-11-D-N BLT-5/8-11NT 4  

13 HBOLT 0.3750-16x2x2-N BLT-3/8X2 1  

14 Regular FW 0.375 BLT-3/8FLAT 2  

15 Regular LW 0.375 BLT-3/8LOCKW 1  
16 HNUT 0.3750-16-D-N BLT-3/8NUT 1  

  



7 | P a g e 

 

LOGAN FARM EQUIPMENT   -   1-800-346-3623   -   www.loganfarmequipment.com 
 

DISCHARGE

 

 

  



P a g e | 8 

 

 

REF DESCRIPTION PART NO REQ MSRP 
1 Discharge Assembly PLP-TAIL 1  

2 Rear Take-up Assembly PLP-RTUP 2 $ 19.95 
3 нέ tƛƭƭƻǿ ōƭƻŎƪ .ŜŀǊƛƴƎ PLP-NAPL211 2 $ 44.95 

4 Ratchet PLP-RATCHJAC 2 $ 74.95 

5 Torque Arm Slip Block PLP-LP3112 1 $ 9.95 

6 HBOLT 0.6250-11x3x1.5-N BLT-5/8X3 4  
7 Regular FW 0.625 BLT-5/8FLAT 8  

8 Regular LW 0.625 BLT-5/8LOCK 4  

9 HNUT 0.6250-11-D-N BLT-5/8-11NT 4  

10 HBOLT 0.75-10x2.5x1.75-N BLT-3/4X2 1/2 4  

11 Regular FW 0.75 BLT-3/4FLATW 8  
12 Regular LW 0.75 BLT-3/4LOCKW 4  

13 HNUT 0.7500-10-B-N BLT-3/4-10NT 4  

14 HBOLT 0.3750-16x1x1-N BLT-3/8X1 6  

15 Regular FW 0.375 BLT-3/8FLAT 12  
16 Regular LW 0.375 BLT-3/8LOCK 6  

17 HNUT 0.3750-16-D-N BLT-3/8NUT 6  
18 HBOLT 0.3750-16x2x2-N BLT-3/8X2 1  

19 Regular FW 0.375 BLT-3/8FLAT 2  
20 Regular LW 0.375 BLT-3/8LOCK 1  

21 HNUT 0.3750-16-D-N BLT-3/8NUT 1  

  



9 | P a g e 

 

LOGAN FARM EQUIPMENT   -   1-800-346-3623   -   www.loganfarmequipment.com 
 

LOWER REAR DOOR 

REF DESCRIPTION PART NO REQ MSRP 
1 Lower Door Assembly PLP-LOWDOOR 1  

2 Hydraulic Ram PLP-KC2010T 1 $ 84.95 
3 Lower Rear Door Small Sleeve PLP-AC 2024 2  

4 Lower Rear Door Large Sleeve PLP-LP3060 1  

 

 

  



P a g e | 10 

 

SIDE DOOR 

REF DESCRIPTION PART NO REQ MSRP 
1 Side Door Assembly PLP-SIDEDOOR 1  

2 Door Shaft Assembly PLP-SDSHAFT 1  
3 Latch Hook PLP-LP 2044 2  

4 нΦрέh5 · мέL5 bƻǘŎƘŜŘ ²ŀǎƘŜǊ PLP-LP3011 4  

5 3/16 X 2 Cotter Pin PLP-3/16COTT 2  

 

  



11 | P a g e 

 

LOGAN FARM EQUIPMENT   -   1-800-346-3623   -   www.loganfarmequipment.com 
 

SIDE DOOR KICKER 

REF DESCRIPTION PART NO REQ MSRP 
1 Side Door Kicker Assembly PLP-KICKER 1  

2 Kicker Rod PLP-LP3041 1  
3 Kicker Rod PLP-LP3040 2  

4 Side Door Kicker Link PLP-LP3013 1  

5 Hydraulic Ram PLP-KC2010T 1 $ 84.95 

6 Kicker Return Spring PLP-SPR 1 $ 4.95 
7 1/4 X 3 Eye Bolt PLP-1/4LOOP 1 $ 11.95 

8 HNUT 0.250-20-D-N BLT-1/4NUT 2  

 

 

Note:  The second kicker rod (part number LP3040) is not pictured but is located at the rear of the bed.  


